Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAN	LS Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or ici py thereof.	
Name of conveying party: CONNECTIX CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - StateCALIFORNIA	Street Address: <u>ONE MICROSOFT WAY</u> City: <u>REDMOND</u> State: <u>W/A</u> ZIP: <u>98052</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 1) February 18, 2003 3) 2) 4)	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate docurrent from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). 78/178,235 76/225,688 Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.s). 2,193,323	
-	<u> </u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications ลาเป registrations involved, <u>6</u>	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$165.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a \[\lambda \frac{\lambda_1 \lambda_2 \lambda_1}{\text{Date}} \frac{203}{\text{Date}} \]	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\TARAA\369232_1.DOC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0922**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

CONNECTIX CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 2955 Campus Drive, San Mateo, California 94403, has adopted and used in the United States and elsewhere the trademarks and trade names listed on Schedule I (the "Marks"):

Microsoft Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Washington, doing business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052-6399, wishes to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated with the Marks throughout the world.

In return for valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill throughout the world.

DATED this 18th day of February, 2003.

CONNECTIX CORPORATION

Roy K. McDonald Chief Executive Officer

State of California)
) ss.
County of San Mateo)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Roy K. McDonald is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Chief Executive Officer of CONNECTIX CORPORATION to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposed mentioned in the instrument.

		м
	INES KEMPER	ş
	Comm. # 1219171	iò
[[基]]	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County	=
	My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003	Ŧ

Dated <u>Jelywa</u>	w 18, <u>2013</u>
-(/)	
_ Im Cem	<u>ner</u>
Notary Public	Λ
My appointment expires	May 13,2003

Germany Country Taiwan France Australia European Community United States United States United States United States United States United States United Kingdom CONNECTIX CONNECTIX VIRTUAL PC C (STYLIZED) OS-PACK CONNECTIX VIRTUAL SERVER CONNECTIX CONNECTIX CONNECTIX CONNECTIX CONNECTIX CONNECTIX CONNECTIX COMMECTIX [rademark 99 S 8 8 9 8 8 009, 016, 042 009, 016, 042 Class 009, 016, 042 009, 016, 042 009, 016, 042 2,193,323 2,174,721 908,905 770,137 2,166,796 2,286,939 884,989 39,845,854 Number Serial or Reg. 1,366,199 76-225,688 98,746,047 78-178,235 1,618,485 Registered Pending Registered Status Registered Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Kegistered Asset Purchase? Trademark part of the

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

THEDULE I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0924